Regd. No. NE 907



The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. XIII Aizawl Wednesday 5.12.1984 Agrahayana 14, SE 1905 Issue No. 57(A)

NOTIFICATION

No. DCA/R-55/82/68, the 5th December, 1984. In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-paragraph (7) of paragraph 2 of the Sixth Schedule to the Constitution of India, the District Council of the Pawi Autonomous District, with the approval of the Administrator of the Union territory of Mizoram, hereby makes the following rules to amend the Mizoram Autonomous District Councils (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the District Councils) Rules, 1974, in their application to the Pawi Autonomous District, namely :--

Short tittle, extent and commencement.

зſ

1. (1) These rules may be called the Mizoram Autonomous District Councils (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the District Councils) (Pawi Autonomous District Amendment) Rules, 1984.

(2) They shall extend to the whole of the Pawi Autonomous District.

(3) They shall come into force at once.

Amendment of Rule 20 2. In the Mizoram Autonomous District Councils (Contitution and Conduct of Business of the District Councils) Rules, 1974, in sub-rule 1, of rule 20 for the figure and words "2 other members" the words "three other members" shall be substituted.

> M. M. Lal, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, District Council Affairs Deptt.